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Methodology

e These are the findings of an Innovative Research Group (INNOVATIVE) poll conducted from May
7th to May 14th, 2018.

e This online survey of 2,327 Canadian adults was conducted on INNOVATIVE’s Canada 20/20
national panel.

e The Canada 20/20 Panel is recruited from a wide variety of sources to reflect the age, gender,
region and language characteristics of the country as a whole. Each survey is administered to a
series of randomly selected samples from the panel and weighted to n=1,500 to ensure that the
overall sample's composition reflects that of the actual Canadian population according to Census
data to provide results that are intended to approximate a probability sample.

e INNOVATIVE provides each panellist with a unique URL via an email invitation so that only invited
panel members are able to complete the survey and panel members can only complete a
particular survey once.

e Since the online survey was not a random probability based sample, a margin of error can not be
calculated. The Marketing Research and Intelligence Association prohibits statements about
margins of sampling error or population estimates with regard to most online panels.

Note: Graphs and tables may not always total 100% due to rounding values rather than
any error in data. Sums are added before rounding numbers. o
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Segmentation: Where did respondents come from?

Regional groupings include:
= British Columbia (Yukon)
= Alberta (Northwest Territories)
= Prairie Region (Manitoba, Saskatchewan and Nunavut)
= Ontario
= Quebec
= Atlantic (PEl, New Brunswick, Nova Scotia and Newfoundland & Labrador)
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British Columbia

National

Unweighted n=2,327
Weighted n=1,500

Unweighted n=424
Weighted n=204

Prairies

Unweighted n=122
} Weighted n=98

Alberta
Unweighted n=334
Weighted n=169

Quebec

Unweighted n=316
Weighted n=352

Ontario

Unweighted n=1,029
Weighted n=576

A

=

Atlantic
Unweighted n=102
Weighted n=102

N




Federal Party ID
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Federal Party ID: 3-in-10 in Rest of Canada identify as
Conservative (29%) and Liberal (28%) with 23% unaligned

Thinking about politics in Canada, generally speaking, do you think of yourself as a...
[asked of all respondents]

Rest of Canada Quebec

29% 28% 28% 28%

15% 15%

9%
6%

n=352

Note: n=2,011 unweighted. Note: n=316 unweighted. o
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Support for Various Oil
& Gas Projects
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General Support: Support for pipelines higher than for other’
projects; NG (56%) higher than oil/petroleum products (50%)

Generally speaking, would your initial reaction be to support or oppose a proposal to build each of the

following projects?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

Total Net
Support support

Natural Gas pipelines 27% 18% 8% 8% 10% 56% +39%

Oil and Petroleum Products pipelines 24% 18% 10% 12% 10% 50% +28%

Port facilities for oil tankers 23% 21%  12% 12% 11% 44% +20%

V) V)
Oil-storage tank farms and terminals 23% 23% 12% 12% [12% 42% +19%

B Strongly support B Somewhat support
B Neither support nor oppose B Somewhat oppose
B Strongly oppose ® Don't know y
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Support Segmentation: Half (56%) are in the Battleground
Groups, with 29% in Soft Support and 21% Disengaged

Based on the four questions on general support for oil projects, we group respondents into six groups.

*  Strong Support includes respondents who say support more often than oppose, and say strongly support three or four
times.

*  Soft Support includes those who say support more often than oppose, and say strongly support to no more than two out
of the four projects asked.

* Disengaged includes those who say don’t know or neither support nor oppose at least three times.

* Conflicted includes those who are equally likely to say either support or oppose. This group also includes those who say
support once more than oppose (or vice versa) and have given a strong opinion only once.

*  Soft Opposition includes those who say oppose more often than support, and say strongly oppose to no more than two
out of the four projects asked.

*  Strong Opposition includes those who say oppose more often than support, and say strongly oppose three or four times.

Strong
Support, 219

Strong Soft Support,
Opposition, 9% 29% Battleground Groups

(includes Soft Support, Disengaged,
and Conflicted)
56%

Disengaged,
Conflicted, 5% 21%
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Segmentation Breakdown: Battleground Groups are most
prevalent in Ontario and the Atlantic Provinces

Segmentation BY Region and Federal Party ID

Battleground

Overall 21% 21% 56%
Region
BC 20% 17% 4% 48%
Alberta 31% 12% 498 47%
Prairies 30% 17% 4% 9% 29 59%
Ontario 17% 24% 5% 6% 61%
Quebec A 22% 8% 20% 54%
Atlantic 22% 21% 4% 61%
Federal Party ID
Liberal B2 17% 6% 60%
Conservative 41% 31% 14% 6% 5% 51%
NDP [JETZ 28% 21% 6% 12% 56%
Green/Other [JEEEQ 20% 11% 4% 34%
Unaligned [IETCE 22% 38% 5% 65%
B Strong Support B Soft Support m Disengaged
B Conflicted Soft Opposition B Strong Opposition e
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TMX Pipeline Expansion:
Awareness & Support
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Awareness: 6-in-10 (58%) have followed the news at least

11

somewhat closely; highest among strong supporters (91%)

In 2016, the federal government announced it approved the Segmentation
Kinder Morgan oil pipeline expansion from Edmonton to Burnaby, Those who say they followed at least
BC (the Trans Mountain pipeline). How closely have you been somewhat closely
following the news about the federal government’s decision on Region
this oil pipeline expansion project in Canada? BC 76%
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500] Alberta 80%
58% Prairies 60%
Followed at least Ontario 52%
somewhat closely Quebec 49%
p A - \ Atlantic 45%
0 Federal Party ID
Liberal 59%
Conservative 71%
NDP 61%
Green/Other 67%
Unaligned 37%
General Oil Project Support
Strong Supporter 91%
Soft Supporter
Disengaged
Very closely Somewhat Not very Not at all Don't know Conflicted
closely closely Soft Opponent

Strong Opponent

71%



Approval Support: Half (50%) support federal government’s*
expansion approval; highest in Alberta (82%)

Thinking about that decision, do you support or oppose the federal Segmentation
government decision to approve the Kinder Morgan oil pipeline Those who say support
expansion from Edmonton to Burnaby, BC (the Trans Mountain pipeline)? .
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500] Region
BC 53%
50% Alberta 82%
Support Prairies 65%
A Ontario
r A Quebec
29% Atlantic 51%
Federal Party ID
Liberal 54%
Conservative 74%
NDP
Green/Other
Unaligned

General Oil Project Support

Strong Supporter 96%
Soft Supporter 79%
Strongly  Somewhat  Neither = Somewhat  Strongly Don't know Disengaged
support support supportnor  oppose oppose Conflicted
oppose Soft Opponent

Strong Opponent



Fed Gov’t Management Support: Opposition (36%) higher *
and more intense than support (24%)

Since the government approved the pipeline in 2016, do you Segmentation
support or oppose the way the federal government has managed Those who say support
this issue?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500] Region
BC 29%
Alberta 24%
36% Prairies 24%
24% Oppose Ontario 23%
o, o,
Support 25% p A Quebec 24%
Atlantic 24%

Federal Party ID

Liberal
Conservative
NDP
Green/Other

Unaligned
General Oil Project Support

Strong Supporter 38%
Strongly Somewhat  Neither = Somewhat  Strongly Don't know Soft Supporter 43%
support support  supportnor oppose oppose Disengaged
oppose Conflicted
Soft Opponent

Strong Opponent




BC and Alberta Dispute
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BC/AB Dispute: Less than half view either province as .
reasonable, but AB seen as more reasonable than BC

Since the federal government approved the Trans Mountain pipeline expansion, there has been a dispute
between the BC government and the Alberta government.
Thinking about everything you have heard about the proposed Trans Mountain Pipeline expansion, how fair

and reasonable do you think the [BC government/Alberta government] has been?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

Total Net
Reasonable* Reasonable
Alberta
14% 24% 18%  16% 8% 20% 38% +14%
government
BC government aZm (529 17% 20% 22% 22% -20%
B Very reasonable B Somewhat reasonable
M Neither reasonable nor unreasonable B Somewhat unreasonable
B Very unreasonable ® Don't know

o 2
* The difference in the “Total Reasonable” is statistically significant at 95% confidence level. ° INNOVATIVE
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. o) 1 16
Alberta Government: Most Albertans (74%) say their
’ o)
gov’'t has been reasonable, but only 38% across Canada
Thinking about everything you have heard about the proposed Trans Segmentation
Mountain Pipeline expansion, how fair and reasonable do you think the =~ Those who say reasonable
Alberta government has been? Region
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]
BC
Alberta 74%
38% - ’
R ble Prairies
easona 24% Ontario
r A Unreasonable Quebec
24% A Atlantic
Federal Party ID
Liberal 40%
Conservative 58%
NDP
Green/Other
Unaligned
General Oil Project Support
Very Somewhat Neither Somewhat Very Don't know Strong Supporter 77%
reasonable  reasonable  reasonable unreasonable unreasonable Soft Supporter
nor .
Disengaged
unreasonable
Conflicted
Soft Opponent

Strong Opponent




BC Government: Only a third (34%) of residents feel the BC ”
government has been reasonable, much lower outside BC

Thinking about everything you have heard about the proposed Trans Segmentation
Mountain Pipeline expansion, how fair and reasonable do you think the =~ Those who say reasonable

BC government has been?

Region
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

BC 34%
Alberta
42% Prairies
22% Unreasonable Ontario 22%
Reasonable A Quebec 24%
A r A .
p N Atlantic 15%

22%

Federal Party ID

Liberal

25%
Conservative 15%
NDP

Green/Other

37%
33%
Unaligned 15%

General Oil Project Support
11%

Very Somewhat Neither Somewhat Very Don't know
reasonable reasonable reasonable nor unreasonable unreasonable
unreasonable Soft Supporter

Strong Supporter

Disengaged
Conflicted
Soft Opponent

Strong Opponent 1%



Most Reasonable: Most (53%) don’t choose sides, but 18
twice as many choose AB as most reasonable over BC

From what you may have seen, read or heard, which province do you feel is being most fair and reasonable?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

32%

British Columbia  Alberta government They seem equally Neither are being fair Don't know
government fair and reasonable and reasonable
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Most Reasonable: Provincial loyalty much stronger in
Alberta (76% AB most reasonable) than BC (33% BC)

@ From what you may have seen, read or heard, which province do you feel is being most fair and reasonable?
BY Region, Federal Party ID and General Qil Project Support

Overall 15% 32% 13% 17%
Region
BC 25% 8% 25%
Alberta 6 6% 8% 6%
Prairies 13% 11%
Ontario
Quebec 11% 20%
Atlantic 18%
Federal Party ID
Liberal 14%
Conservative 12% 13% 13%
NDP
Green/Other 22% 7% 22%
Unaligned 12% 15% 42%
General Oil Project Support
Strong Supporter [‘§Z 77% 3% 11% 5%
Soft Supporter 9% 41% 18% 14%
Disengaged [/ vi/ 17% 15% 55%
Conflicted 22% 22% 13% 22% 22%
Soft Opponent 28% 8% 13% 24% 28%
Strong Opponent 51% 3% 8% 21% 17%

M British Columbia government ® Alberta government
B They seem equally fair and reasonable B Neither are being fair and reasonable . 8
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Most Reasonable: Those following most closely are more  *
than 2x as likely to deem AB gov’t most reasonable over BC

@ From what you may have seen, read or heard, which province do you feel is being most fair and reasonable?
BY Awareness and Federal Government Management Support

Overall 15% 32% 13% 17% 23%

Awareness

Very closely 5% 13% 39

Somewhat closely 19%

Not very closely 9% 17%

Not at all 3% 14% 12%

Don't know 70/ 7N

Federal Government Management Support

Strongly support 6% 13%

7%

Somewhat support 15% 6%

Neither support nor oppose
Somewhat oppose

Strongly oppose 3% 16% 6%

Don't know e¥Z P4 LA 79%

M British Columbia government m Alberta government
B They seem equally fair and reasonable B Neither are being fair and reasonable o°
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Federal Government
Response and Impact
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Federal Government Response: Disapproval (34%) higher
and much more intense than approval (20%)

@ Do you approve or disapprove of the way the federal government has handled the dispute between Alberta
and BC?

[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

0,
0% | 34%
20% Disapprove 229%
Approve
A
r A

15%

Strongly approve Somewhat Neither approve Somewhat Strongly Don't know
approve nor disapprove disapprove disapprove
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Feds’ Response: Approval outweighs disapproval only

among Liberal partisans and Soft Supporters

23

Q Do you approve or disapprove of the way the federal government has handled the dispute between Alberta
and BC? BY Region, Federal Party ID and General Qil Project Support

Overall
Region

BC
Alberta
Prairies
Ontario
Quebec
Atlantic

Federal Party ID
Liberal
Conservative
NDP
Green/Other
Unaligned

Strong Supporter
Soft Supporter
Disengaged
Conflicted

Soft Opponent
Strong Opponent

W Strongly approve
B Neither approve nor disapprove

15%

B Strongly disapprove

17%

11%

15%
16% 13%
12% 11%
9% | 8%

13% 6%

13%

18% 37%
30% 17% 7%

13%

B Somewhat approve
B Somewhat disapprove
m Don't know

21%

5%

13%

Total Net
“Approve” “Approve”

20%

20%
17%
17%
19%
24%
20%

33%
19%
17%
14%
10%

29%
33%
7%
21%
10%
2%

-14%

-31%
-42%
-16%
-11%
0%
2%

14%
-29%
-21%
-36%
-17%

-26%
9%
-4%
-12%
-27%
-58%
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Feds’ Response: Disapproval highest among those opposed *
to fed gov’'t management and those following most closely

Q Do you approve or disapprove of the way the federal government has handled the dispute between Alberta and
BC? BY Awareness and Federal Government Support

Overall
Awareness
Very closely
Somewhat closely
Not very closely
Not at all

Don't know

5% 15% 24%

12% 17% 8%
5% 22%

% 10% 38%
9%5% 22% 4%3%
28 12% 3%

Federal Government Management Support

Strongly support
Somewhat support
Neither support nor oppose
Somewhat oppose
Strongly oppose
Don't know

Most Fair and Reasonable
BC government
Alberta government
Both seem fair/reasonable
Neither

Don't know

45%
7%
% 11%
%% 24%
P866% 16%
66 10% 3%8%

5% 16%
8% 22%
5% 21%
B% 13% 33%

B% 16% 5%l %

B Strongly approve
M Neither approve nor disapprove
W Strongly disapprove

Total Net
“Approve” “Approve”

20% -14%
- a1% 29% -32%
22% 18% 27% -12%
16% 5% 29% 12% -9%
65% 6% -2%
82% 2% -1%
32% 9% 5% 5% 4% 76% 66%
25% 10% 3%4% 58% 45%
13% 3% 22% 12% -3%
13% 12% 4% -55%
6% 2% -84%
3% -3%
34% 6% 21% -36%
21% 26% 4% 30% -16%
11% 2% 10% 27% 13%
26% 17% 9% 16% -27%
74% 4% -2%
B Somewhat approve ParY
B Somewhat disapprove %
INNOVATIVE
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Impact on Vote: No impact or uncertainty for most, but #
negative impact higher and more intense than positive

Q Thinking overall about the Kinder Morgan pipeline issue, has the federal government’s handling of the issue

left you feeling more or less likely to vote for the Liberal party in the 2019 Federal Election?
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

38%

33%
Less likely

12%

More likely
A

A lot more likely Somewhat more No impact Somewhat less A lot less likely Don't know
likely likely
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Impact on Vote: Net positive impact only among Liberal
partisans; most negative in AB and among Strong Opponents

Thinking overall about the Kinder Morgan pipeline issue, has the federal government’s handling of the
issue left you feeling more or less likely to vote for the Liberal party in the 2019 Federal Election?

BY Region, Federal Party ID and General Qil Project Support Total Net
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500] “More Likely” “More Likely”

Overall [T 38% 11% 21% 17% 12% -20%
Region
IONNA% 9% 33% 15% 30% 8% 14% -31%
Alberta 788178 25% 13% 41% 9% 13% -41%
Prairies /9457 36% 9% 28% 18% 10% -27%
Ontario <3Z9W4Z 43% 11% 18% 16% 11% -19%
Quebec NFZANCFA 39% 10% 13% 23% 15% -9%
Atlantic ZAbE; 43% 8% 11% 24% 14% -6%
Federal Party ID
Liberal 9% 12% 51% 11% 5% 13% 21% +6%
Conservative JZ8:375 12% 38% 8% 10% -40%
NDP Zem kb 12% 19% 12% 13% -17%
Green/Other 3% 15% 35% 11% 10% -40%
Unaligned §PA 10% 35% 5% -23%
General Oil Project Support
Strong Supporter K7 174 24% 9% 44% 4% 19% -34%
Soft Supporter  [EANE 24 48% 1%  12% | 9% 21% 2%
Disengaged B4 7% 7% 44% 4% -10%
Conflicted Z/3bi; 45% 11% 15% 15% 14% -11%
Soft Opponent gV 19% 18% 14% 5% -32%
Strong Opponent ;7 18% 40% 14% 2% -56%
B A lot more likely B Somewhat more likely B No impact .’ ‘:
B Somewhat less likely B A lot less likely H Don't know » INNOVATIVE
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Impact on Vote: Net positive impact only among those who?

support federal government management of expansion

Thinking overall about the Kinder Morgan pipeline issue, has the federal government’s handling of the issue
left you feeling more or less likely to vote for the Liberal party in the 2019 Federal Election?

BY Awareness and Federal Government Support
[asked of all respondents, n=1,500]

Total
“More Likely”

Net

“More Likely”

Overall L4173 38% 11% 21% 12% -20%
Awareness

Very closely 10% @ 10% 25% 45% 19 20% -33%

Somewhat closely EJZPLZA 41% 15% 24% 5% 16% -23%

Not very closely TZ§2 51% 13% 10% 19% 7% -16%

Not atall EFA 38% 4% 5% 48% 5% -4%

Don't know ALY 87% 2% -2%

Federal Government Management Support

Strongly support ELTA 24% 24% 3% 6% 4% 63% +54%
Somewhat support [FA 25% 54% 1% | 7% 39 29% +15%

Neither support nor oppose BZFA 10% 8% 18% 7% -11%
Somewhat oppose |94 39% 25% 26% (P 4% -47%

Strongly oppose 54Nkl 14% 3% 2% -81%

Don't know /3 25% 3%5% 1% -6%

Most Fair and Reasonable

BC government K378:3 26% 19% 35% 5% 14% -40%
Alberta government K3/ P13 38% 30% 3% 19% -22%

Both seem fair/reasonable 9T/ 56% 9% 10% 7% 17% -1%
Neither FZFA 45% 22% 8% 10% -28%
Don't know 14 32% 5% 7% 54% 2% -10%

B No impact

B Somewhat more likely

B A lot more likely
e°
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Building Understanding.

Personalized research to connect you and your audiences.

For more information, please contact:

Greg Lyle
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416-642-6429
glyle@innovativeresearch.ca
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Toronto ON | M5E 1A7
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